Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

11-26-2007



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office 7

FINAMOE SECTIO

RECOI TR

103463925

* MANCE SECT	TIOI	ľ
--------------	------	---

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
JELLY BELLY CANDY COMPANY	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: Adams & Brooks, Inc.	
Individual(s) Association	Internal	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:	
Corporation- State: California	Street Address: 1915 S. Hoover Street	
Other	City: Los Angeles	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: California	
	Country: USA Zip: 90007	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s)May 3, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship USA	
	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	656902   1251257   Additional sheet(s) attached?   Yes   No	
GOOD NEWS BIG CHERRY	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown).	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Mr. John Brooks, Sr		
Internal Address: c/o Adams & Brooks, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be charged by creditionard	
Street Address: 1915 S. Hoover Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
City:Los Angeles	8. Payment Information:	
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94533</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (213) 749-3226	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (213) 746-7614	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:info@adams-brooks.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: John Combo Sy	November 15, 2007	
Signature	11/26/2007 MUETALHE 0900018 656902	
JOHN BROOKS, SR	ابية بين Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	(a) isheet attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, in accordance with that certain November 1, 2006 Assignment and Assumption Agreement by and between Jelly Belly Candy Company ("Assignor") and Ben Myerson Candy Company, Assignor has acquired all right, title and interest in BIG CHERRY® (U.S. Reg. 1,251,257) and GOOD NEWS® (U.S. Reg. 656,902) (collectively, "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with that certain May 3, 2007 Assignment and Assumption Agreement by and between Assignor and Adams & Brooks, Inc. ("Assignee"), Assignor has conveyed to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Marks, including but not limited to the goodwill associated therewith and the right to recover for past infringement; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee would like to confirm and make a public record of the aforementioned May 3, 2007 conveyance:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and adequacy of which are mutually acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has conveyed all right, title and interests in the Marks to Assignee, including but not limited to any and all goodwill associated therewith together with the right to seek damages for past infringement, nunc pro tunc as of May 3, 2007.

ASSIGNOR

**ASSIGNEE** 

JELLY BELLY CANDY COMPANY

ADAMS & BROOK, INC.

Its: President

Its: President

F0146498

**RECORDED: 11/23/2007** 

REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0035

TRADEMARK